Awards

Overall Awards

No

1 1
Class MB
No
1 105
2 5
3 8
Class MA
No

17 3
103

3 3
Class EB
No

1 9
109
3 102
Class EA
No

1 35
39

3 45
Class NB
No

1 33
2 49
3 50
Class NA
No

1 54
2 116
3 12

Best Historic

No

1 46
Best Crew
No

17 5

Driver
Gavin Rogers

Driver

Andrew Bainbridge
Alan Coombs
Chris Moore

Driver

Aaron Rayner
David Lobb
Owen Turner

Driver

Mike Thomas
Rich Baker
Jon Bray

Driver

Keith Lane
Rob Russell
Rob Thompson

Driver
Wojciech Koziel
Robert Potyra
Andrew Scott

Driver

Tim Smith

Conrad Bos
Duncan Christmas

Driver
Kim Adams

Driver
Alan Coombs

Navigator
Derek Rogers

Navigator

Alan Coombs
Andrew Bainbridge
Sharon Moore

Navigator
David Lobb
Aaron Rayner
Bob Blows

Navigator
Rich Baker
Mike Thomas
Roy Ineson

Navigator

Julie Lane
Emilie Russell
Steve Thompson

Navigator
Tomasz Cebo
Piotr Rudzki
Marcus Keeble

Navigator
lan Pinder
Oliver Bos
Laura Christmas

Navigator
Bob Betteridge

Navigator

Car
Ford Escort

Car
Renault Clio Willy
Renault Clio Willy
Citroen Xsara

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR

Car
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
MG ZR 160

Car

Ford KA

Ford Fiesta
Toyota Starlet Sr

Car

Renault Clio Sport
Citroen Saxo
Mazda MX5

Car
Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR

Fiat 126

Car
Ford Escort 1300E

Andrew Bainbridge

Class

Car
Renault Clio Willy

Overall
1

Overall
2
5
12

Overall
3
4
6

Overall

10
15

Overall
11
14
21

Overall
9
25
28

Overall
16
20
26

Overall
24

Class
3

Total
2457

Total
2505
2567
2673

Total
2522
2552
2569

Total
2627
2641
2677

Total
2659
2676
2749

Total
2640
2774
2820

Total
2696
2734
2789

Total
2768

Overall
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Overall Results =t the Finish

Final
Pos
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Car

1
105
3
103

Ky

33
109
35

40
39
102
54

106
43
116
45
104
36
46
49
12
111
50
30
53
110
47
44
4

17
1

37
112
51

16
108
34
48

52
58
10
117
56
57

Penalty
2457
2505
2522
2552
2567
2569
2578
2627
2640
2641
2659
2673
2673
2676
2677
2696
2704
2704
2732
2734
2749
2749
2762
2768
2774
2789
2796
2820
2834
2845
2847
2886
2897
2918
2926
2931
2937
2948
2955
2978
2980
2981
3002
3033
3033
3068
3077
3098
3115
3303

18:51
Class
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mB
MB
MA
MA
mB
MA
MA
EB
NB
EB
EA
MB
MA
EA
EB
NA
vB
EB
EB
NA
EA
MA
EB
EA
NB
NA
EB
NB
mB
NA
NB
NB
MA
EB
NB
EB
EA
NA
NA
NA
NB
NB
NB
MB
NA
NB
EB
NB
NA
NB

Driver
Gavin Rogers

Club
Tavern/ CMC

Andrew Bainbridge CMC

Aaron Rayner
David Lobb

Alan Coombs
Owen Turner
Matt Endean
Mike Thomas
Wojciech Koziel
Rich Baker
Keith Lane
Chris Moore
Rob Kitchen
Rob Russell

Jon Bray

Tim Smith
Adrian White
Jonathan Williams
David Smalley
Conrad Bos

Rob Thompson
Suze Endean
Roy Gravestock
Kim Adams
Robert Potyra
Duncan Christmas
Richard Atherton
Andrew Scott
Tomasz Marciniak
Matt Marven
Joe Sutton
Geoff Bateman
Robert Turner
Andy Donn
Michael Bishop
Martin Putman
Luis Gutierrez Dia
Laura Christmas
Paul Dumbill
Oliver Bos

John Moore

Ben Greenfield
Dean Bartram
Mark Wade
Stuart Kingham
Simon Foote
Colin Sutton
Colin Wake

Tim Allen

Eddie Call

Ccmc

CcMmCc

Ccmc

CcMmC

CMC/ Oxford
CcMmC

Ccmc

CcMmCc

CcMmc

CMC/ Wessex
KLDMC/CMC
CcMmCc

Ccmc
Eastbourne / CMC
CMC KLDMC
CcMmCc
KLDMC/CMC
WSMC/CMC
70aks/CMC
CMC/ Oxford
Ccmc

CcMmCc
BTRDA/CMC
CcMmC

Ccmc
WSMC/CMC
Ccmc

CcMmC

Ccmc
SCCON/ CMC
Ccmc

CcMmCc
CMC&CT
CcmCc

Ccmc

CcmCc

Ccmc
WSMC/CMC
Ccmc

CcMmC

Ccmc

CcMmC
WAC/CMC
CcMmCc

Ccmc
CMC&CT
CcmC

CcMmc

Navigator
Derek Rogers
Alan Coombs
David Lobb
Aaron Rayner
Andrew Bainbridge
Bob Blows

Suze Endean
Rich Baker
Tomasz Cebo
Mike Thomas
Julie Lane
Sharon Moore
Jon Stimpson
Emilie Russell
Roy Ineson

lan Pinder

Jon Bray

Mark Wade
Chloe Hewitt
Oliver Bos

Steve Thompson
Matt Endean
Tim Ball

Bob Betteridge
Piotr Rudzki
Laura Christmas
Martin Putman
Marcus Keeble
Zaneta Kubat
Craig Marven
Colin Sutton

Rob Philp
James Luke Hoare
Mike Vainola
Darren Armitage
Richard Atherton
John Sanderson
Duncan Christmas
Scott Page
Conrad Bos
Chris Moore
Thomas Greenfield
Darren Brown
Jonathan Williams
Kelly Radley
Richard Arnold
Joe Sutton

Mike Bishop
John Clayton
Adrian Bragg

Club
CcMC

CcMC

CcMC

CMC

CcMC

CMC

CMC/ Oxford
CMC

CcMC

CcMC

CcMC

CcMC
SCCON/CMC
CcMC

CcMC
Eastbourne/CMC
CcMC

CcMC
KLDMC/CMC
WSMC/CMC
70aks/CMC
CMC/ Oxford
CcMC

CMC
BTRDA/CMC
CMC

CcMC
WSMC/CMC
CcMC

CcMC

CcMC
SCCON/CMC
CcMC

CMC
CMC&CT
CMC

CcMC

CMC

CcMC
WSMC/CMC
CMC/ Wessex
CMC

CcMC

CMC

CcMC

CcMC

CcMC

CT & CMC
RAFMSA/CMC
CcMC

Car

Ford Escort
Renault Clio Willy
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio Willy
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205
Renault Clio Sport
Peugeot 205
Ford KA
Citroen Xsara
Rover 214

Ford Fiesta

MG ZR 160
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW 318ls
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Astra
MG ZR

Toyota Starlet Sr
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort 1300E
Citroen Saxo

Fiat 126

MG ZR

Mazda MX5
Honda S2000
Peugeot 205

MG MGF

Proton Satria Gti
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Celica
Triumph Herald
Ford Focus ST 170
Austin Mini

Fiat 126

Peugeot 106 Rallye
MG ZR

Citroen Xsara
Peugeot 106 Xsi
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Triumph Spitfire
MG MGF
Triumph Herald
Citroen C2

MG B GT
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ccC
1993
2000
1398
1398
2000
1396
1348
1998
2000
1998
1300
1998
1396
1250
1800
1400
1900
1800
1598
1400
1332
1348
1800
1300
1600
650

1600
1600
2000
1360
1800
1800
1300
1800
1496
1998
1030
650

1294
1400
1998
1587
1800
1800
1400
1496
1800
1496
1400
1800



- Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 13/7/14
Retirements ga raly

No Driver Navigator Car Where Reason

1 101 Derek Rogers Gavin Rogers Renult Clio 182 Test 5 Lost drive

2 15 Sheldon Furby John Parsons MG ZR Test7 Head gasket
3 114 Charles Thompson Alex Jakes MG MGF Test 10 Puncture

4 115 John Parsons Sheldon Furby MG ZR Test 10 Head gasket
5 14 Alex Jakes Charles Thompson MG MGF Test 11 Puncture

6 32 Jon Stimpson Rob Kitchen Rover 214 Test 13 Clutch failed
7 113 Daniel Warner Kevin Fisher Ford Focus Test 13

8 13 Kevin Fisher Daniel Warner Ford Focus Test 14



Test Times

Position  Test 1
1 31-171
2 105-171
3 1-172
4 114-172
5 2-175
6 5-175
7 30-175
8 3-177
9 102-177
10 103-177
11 116 - 177
12 33-181
13 34-182
14 49-182
15 4-183
16 32-184
17 6-185
18 35-185
19 46 - 185
20 104 - 185
21 109 - 185
22 9-186
23 36 -186
24 39-187
25 45 -187
26 51-188
27 40 - 189
28 47 -189
29 101 - 189
30 43-190
31 111-190
32 54 -191
33 41-192
34 115- 194
35 52 -197
36 106 - 197
37 8-198
38 12-198
39 10-199
40 44 - 200
41 110 - 200
42 113 - 201
43 112- 204
44 11-206
45 48 - 207
46 50 - 207
47 117 -210
48 37 -211
49 58 -212
50 15-214
51 13-215
52 17-216
53 16 - 221
54 56 - 222
55 108 - 225
56 57 -228
57 14 -252

58

53 -252

Test2 Test3 Test4

1-

103
106

101

41

11

163

-163
-165
35-
30-
171
-172
-173
-173
-176
177
-179
-179
-180
102-
-181
-181
-182
104 -
-184
116 -
10-
39-
-188
-188
110-
14-
-197
-199
108 -
13-
12-
12-
- 206
- 207
-208
36-
-210
37-
40-
211
52-
115-
17-
47-
-216
-216
13-
14-
15-
16-
17-
44 -
48 -
-216
56 -
57 -
58 -

167
169

180

182

184
186
186

188
191

200
202
203
206

208

210
210

211
21
211
215

216
216
216
216
216
216
216

216
216
216

1-146
105 - 150
5-152
34-153
4-157
46 - 157
33-159
102 - 159
53 - 160
109 - 160
101 - 161
106 - 161
8-162
114 - 164
6-165
115-165
116 - 165
32-166
112 - 166
54 - 167
40 - 168
50 - 168
104 - 170
49 -172
9-174
39-174
15-175
35-175
110-175
44 -176
14 -177
11-178
51-179
111-183
45-185
13-187
17-190
31-191
3-192
10 - 196
108 - 196
43-197
36 - 198
47 -199
117 - 204
2-206
16 - 206
57-209
41-212
58 -213
56 - 214
12-216
30-216
37-216
48-216
52 -216
113-216

5-169
30-169
1-170
3-171
33-172
103-174
2-175
31-175
34 -176
114-176
106 - 177
40-178
116 - 181
8-183
9-184
39-184
102 - 184
35-185
36 - 185
49 -185
50 - 185
105-185
4-186
13- 186
45-187
14-188
32-188
52-188
101 - 188
12-189
47-189
48 - 191
54 - 191
104 - 191
46 - 192
37-193
11-194
41-19%4
43-195
53-195
15-196
51-201
109 - 201
16 - 202
110 - 202
111-202
58 - 206
113 - 206
44 - 208
115-209
17-210
12-211
17-214
56 - 216
6-219
108 - 230
57 -235

Testb

3-154
31-160
103 - 161

8-163
105 - 166
35-167

5-168

1-170
39-172
40-172
14 -173

2-174
30-174
106-174
114 -174
109-176
12-177
43-177
45-177
104 -177

4-178
54 -178

9-179
15-179
33-179
108 - 182
111-182
49 -183
41-184
50 - 184
16 - 186
115-186

6-187
36 - 188
32-189
53-189
13-190
48 - 191
112-191
44 -192
116 - 194
37-195
52 -196
110-196
17-198
56 - 200
102 - 200
46 - 204
113-205
11-207
51-212
47-216
57-216
58 - 216
117-216

Test 6

3-172
1-179
4-181
5-181
9-183
2-186
103 - 186
105 - 186
12-187
40-187
13-189
31-193
33-193
8-195
14-195
36-199
15-201
49 - 201
51-201
54 -204
17 - 205
39 -208
35-209
32-210
109 -210
102 - 212
44 -213
45-214
53-214
112-214
11-218
114-218
52-219
37-220
50-224
106 - 224
16 - 226
46 - 227
43-228
47-229
115-229
56 - 233
117 - 240
108 - 241
111-243
41-244
116 - 248
113-250
57 - 257
30 - 259
48 - 264
104 - 264

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 13/7/14

Test 7

1-166
3-166
30-168
5-171
8-171
31-171
103-171
105-173
2-175
14-176
50-176
35-177
4-178
9-178
46-178
102-178
32-179
33-180
36 - 182
114 -182
39-183
40-183
45-183
43-184
47-184
12-185
41-185
48 - 186
49 - 187
54 - 187
104 - 187
109 - 187
116 - 187
37-189
111-189
106 - 190
110 - 192
53-193
17-195
108 - 195
11-196
44 -196
52 -196
13-197
113-199
115-199
16 - 205
56 - 206
10-210
17-215
51-219
58 - 220
57 -231
112-276

Test 8

3-143
1-145
103 - 147
31-148
8-153
2-154
9-154
4-156
40 - 156
5-158
45-158
33-161
46 - 161
54 - 162
39-163
43-163
50-163
105 - 163
12-164
14 - 164
49 -164
13-165
110 - 165
35-166
36 - 166
53-168
111-168
104 - 169
44 -170
30-171
108 -171
37-172
41-173
47-173
109-173
115-175
10-176
32-176
1-177
116-179
16-180
48 -180
102 - 180
114 -183
17-185
52 -187
106 - 187
58 - 188
112-188
113-192
117 -197
57 - 206
51-211
56 - 216

Test9 Test10 Test 11

3-166
1-168
103 - 168
31-173
4-174
105-175
5-176
9-179
14 -179
36-179
12-183
39-183
54 - 185
110-187
2-188
13-188
33-188
43-188
109 - 188
32-189
53-190
116-190
50 - 191
17-193
35-193
47-193
11-194
40 - 194
8-195
114-195
58 - 197
112-197
113-197
102-198
104 - 198
49-199
48 -200
37-201
111-201
115-201
46 - 202
51-202
44 -208
108 - 211
52-212
56 -218
106 - 218
16 -220
41-222
57 -222
117 - 224
45 - 226
10-229

3-

105

31-
-199

102

1-
30-
35-
109 -
- 205
54 -
32-
40-
43-
45 -
104 -
- 207
- 207
33-
-209
-210
52-
103 -
36-
-212
37-
50 -
58 -
12-
44 -
49 -
-215
46 -
47-
48 -
10-
12-
13-
17-
108 -
116 -
-221
-221
110-
-223
53-
-225
106 -
16-
13-
14-
17-
57 -
34-
56 -

39

51
1M1

1

11

189

-191

196

202
203
203
204

205
206
206
206
206
206

208

210
210
21

212
212
212
213
214
214

215
215
215
216
217
219
220
220
220

222

223

225
226
228
229
230
232
236
245

103 - 134
3-135
31-136

106 - 138
2-140
34-141
9-142

105 - 142

109 - 142
5-143
39-143
40 - 143
36 - 144
4-145
43 -145

104 - 145
54 - 146
1-148
30- 148

102 - 148

111-148
16 - 149
10-150
12-150
35 - 150
47 -150
33-151
45-151
53 -151
6-152
49 - 152

116 - 152
13-153

110-153
8-154

108 - 154

112 - 154
44 - 156
48 - 156
46 - 157
52 - 158
58 - 158
37 - 160
50 - 160

113 - 160
17-162
51-162
32-163
41-163

117-163
56 - 169
11-171
57-183

Test12 Test 13

109 - 148
1-157
106 - 158
102 - 160
103 - 160
31-162
4-164
33-165
105 - 165
30 - 166
116 - 166
3-167
32-168
2-169
8-169
34-171
43-171
104 -171
5-172
39-172
40-172
9-174
35-176
47 - 176
6-180
13-180
41-180
16 - 182
36 - 182
54 -182
110 - 182
10-183
53-183
50-184
46 - 185
111-185
45-187
112-188
48-189
11-191
12-191
17-192
113-192
44 -193
52-197
56 - 198
108 - 198
37-199
58 - 201
49 - 204
117 - 208
51-212
57 -221

105-178
1-181
34 -182
30-185
103-185
31-187
109 - 188
4-189
106 - 189
35-190
116 - 190
3-192
54 -193
104-193
9-194
33-195
43 -197
5-198
45-198
8-200
51-200
102 - 200
110-200
111-200
17 -201
39 -201
112-201
12-202
40 - 203
41-203
53-204
16 - 206
6-207
11-208
36 - 208
37-209
46 - 211
49 -211
108 -212
17-212
13-213
56 - 214
44 -216
58 - 221
50 - 227
47 -237
10 - 243
2-249
57 - 261
48 - 264
52 - 264

Test 14 Test 15

103 - 132
3-136
1-137
34-140

106 - 141

105 - 142
2-144
5-144
9-144

109 - 144

116 - 144
33-145
39 - 146
6-147
40 - 147
43 -147

111-147
4-148
8-148
36 - 148
45-149
54 - 149

104 - 149
46 - 150

102 - 151
31-152
50 - 152
12-153
53-154

110- 154
35-155
49 - 155
48 - 156

112-156
44 -157
47 -157
41-160

108 - 160
10-163
51-163
56 - 165
17 - 166
58 - 167
16 - 168

117 - 168
11-170
37-175
57-180
52 -181
30-196

30 - 147
102 - 151
2-152
4-152
33-152
1-153
9-153
105- 153
106 - 153
3-154
8- 154
5-156
109 - 156
116 - 157
111-160
35-161
104 - 162
43-163
53-163
39-164
47-164
6-165
40 -165
45 - 165
110 - 167
103 - 168
34 -169
10-170
46-171
48 -171
50 - 171
54 -172
31-174
12-175
37-175
41-176
17-177
58 - 177
36-178
11-180
44 -182
112-182
56 - 183
16 - 185
51-185
108 - 185
49 - 186
117 - 186
52 -201
57 - 206



Time Card Details Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 13/7/14

No Test1 Test2 Test3 Testd TestdS Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test10 Test11 Test12 Test13 Test14 Test 15

1 172 163 146 170 170 179 166 145 168 202 148f 157 181 137 153
2 175 210f 206f 175 174 186 175 154 188 207 140 169 249 144 152
3 177 208 192f 171 154 172 166 143 166 189 135 167 192 136 154
4 183 182 157 186 178f 181 178 156 174 205 145 164 189 148 152
5 175 197 152 169 168 181 171 158 176 207 143 172 198 144 156
6 185 173 165 219 187f 264m 276m 216m 288m 209 152f 180f 207f 147 165f
8 198f 216t 162 183 163 195f 171 153 195f 212 154f 169 200f 148 154
9 186 188 174 184f 179 183 178 154 179 215f 142 174 194 144 153
10 199f 186 196f 276m 216m 264m 210f 176 229f 216 150 183 243f 163 170
1 206 216t 178f 194 207 218 196 177 194 225 17 191 208 170 180
12 198 206 216f 189 177 187 185 164 183 213 150 191 202 153 175
13 215f 216t 187 186 190f 189 197f 165 188 228 153 180 213 Rird

14 252w 216t 177 188 173 195 176 164 179 229 Rird

15 214 216t 175 196 179 201 Rird

16 221f 216w 206f 202f 186 226f 205f 180f 220f 226 149 182 206 168 185f
17 216 216t 190 210 198 205 195 185 193 220 162 192 201 166 177
30 175 169 216w 169 174f 259f 168 171f 288m 203 148 166 185 196 147
31 171 180 191f 175 160 193 171 148 173 196 136 162 187 152 174f
32 184 181 166f 188 189f 210 179 176 189 206 163f 168 Rird

33 181 211f 159 172 179f 193 180 161 188 208 151 165 195 145 152
34 182 171 153 176 216m 264m 276m 216m 288m 236 141 171 182 140 169
35 185f 167 175 185 167 209f 177 166 193 203 150 176 190 155 161
36 186 208 198f 185 188 199 182 166 179 211 144 182 208 148 178
37 211 210f 216f 193 195 220 189 172 201 212 160 199 209 175f 175
39 187 186 174f 184 172 208 183 163 183 210 143 172 201 146 164
40 189 210f 168f 178 172 187 183 156 194f 206 143 172 203 147 165
41 192 207 212f 194 184 244 185 173 222 223 163 180 203 160 176
43 190 181 197f 195f 177 228f 184 163 188 206 145 17 197 147 163
44 200 216t 176 208 192 213 196 170 208 214 156 193 216f 157 182
45 187 176 185 187 177 214 183 158 226 206 151 187 198 149 165
46 185 173 157 192 204f 227f 178 161 202 215f 157f 185 211 150 171
47 189 215f 199f 189 216w 229 184 173 193 215 150 176 237f 157 164
48 207 216f 216w 191 191 264w 186 180 200 215 156 189 264w 156 171
49 182 179 172f 185 183 201 187 164 199 214 152 204 211 155 186
50 207f 216f 168 185 184 224f 176 163 191 212 160 184 227f 152 171
51 188 199 179 201 212f 201 219f 211 202 221f 162 212 200 163 185
52 197 211 216f 188 196 219 196 187 212 210 158 197 264w 181 201
53 252w 206 160 195 189 214 193 168 190 223 151 183 204 154 163
54 191 184 167 191 178 204 187 162 185 205 146 182 193 149 172
56 222 216t 214 216 200 233 206 216t 218 245 169 198 214 165 183
57 228 216t 209 235 216t 257 231 206 222 232 183 221 261 180 206
58 212 216f 213f 206 216w 264w 220f 188 197 212 158 201 221 167 177
101 189 188 161 188 Rird
102 177 180 159 184 200f 212 178 180 198f 199 148 160 200 151 151
103 177 163 216m 174 161 186 171 147 168 210f 134 160 185 132 168f
104 185 182 170 191 177 264t 187 169 198 206 145 17 193 149 162
105 171 165 150 185f 166 186 173 163 175 191 142 165 178 142 153
106 197f 172 161 177 174 224f 190f 187f 218f 225f 138 158 189 141 153
108 225f 200 196 230f 182 241 195 171 211 220 154 198 212 160 185
109 185 179 160 201 176 210 187 173 188 204 142 148 188 144 156
110 200f 188 175f 202 196f 264m 192 165 187 222f 153 182f 200 154 167f
111 190 177 183 202 182f 243f 189 168 201 221f 148 185 200 147 160
112 204 203 166 211 191 214 276t 188 197 217 154 188 201 156 182
113 201 202 216w 206 205 250f 199 192 197 219 160 192 Rird
114 172 191 164 176 174 218f 182f 183f 195 Rird
115 194 211f 165 209 186 229f 199 175 201 Rird
116 177 184 165f 181 194f 248f 187f 179f 190 220f 152f 166 190 144 157
17 210 211 204f 214 216t 240 215 197 224 230 163 208 212 168 186

Final 18:51 Reason codes: m -missed b-bogey t-target f-testfault w-wrong test



Position after each Test Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 13/7/14

Position Test1 Test2 Testd Test4 Testd Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testl Test12 Testi3 Test1d Test1o

1 31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105
3 1 103 34 34 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 114 30 46 5 31 4 3 3 3 5 31 31 31 103 103
5 2 31 102 102 114 31 31 31 31 31 5 103 103 31 5
6 5 35 4 114 35 3 4 103 103 103 103 5 5 5 31
7 30 34 6 46 106 103 103 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
8 3 102 5 106 4 35 35 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
9 102 6 109 116 103 9 9 35 33 35 35 33 109 109 33
10 103 46 116 4 34 33 33 33 35 33 33 35 33 33 109
1" 116 49 35 35 102 114 14 8 8 40 40 109 35 35 35
12 33 116 114 31 49 49 40 40 40 8 2 40 40 40 8
13 34 45 106 49 109 40 8 49 39 2 39 2 39 39 40
14 49 114 32 32 116 106 49 2 2 39 54 39 8 8 39
15 4 109 49 33 3 39 102 39 54 54 8 8 54 54 102
16 32 4 104 109 33 109 39 114 49 109 109 102 102 102 54
17 6 32 101 101 30 102 106 54 14 49 102 54 2 106 2
18 35 104 31 104 39 54 32 45 109 102 49 32 106 2 106
19 46 1M1 54 30 104 8 109 102 32 32 32 106 43 43 43
20 104 106 39 103 32 32 2 109 102 46 36 49 49 116 116
21 109 43 9 39 9 2 54 32 46 45 45 43 116 36 45
22 9 5 45 9 46 45 45 46 36 36 46 36 45 45 104
23 36 39 111 54 54 46 46 106 45 43 43 46 36 104 36
24 39 9 33 45 45 116 30 30 106 12 106 45 104 49 46
25 45 54 103 6 40 30 116 36 43 106 12 116 46 46 49
26 51 101 30 40 8 34 36 43 12 116 104 104 12 12 12
27 40 2 110 3 6 36 43 116 116 50 116 12 111 1M1 1M1
28 47 3 51 1M 1M 43 104 12 50 104 50 50 30 50 50
29 101 10 40 8 2 104 12 50 14 14 111 111 50 110 30
30 43 51 43 43 43 12 50 104 104 1M 13 13 13 53 53
31 1M1 110 115 110 50 1M1 1M1 1M1 13 13 30 30 110 30 110
32 54 33 112 2 110 51 14 14 1M 53 53 53 53 44 47
33 4 36 8 51 36 15 13 13 53 110 110 110 44 47 44
34 115 40 3 50 115 13 115 115 110 30 44 47 47 41 41
35 52 41 10 36 112 50 51 44 15 44 47 44 1 17 17
36 106 13 2 115 51 112 44 53 44 47 37 11 41 1 1
37 8 12 50 112 15 6 53 110 " 11 11 37 17 37 37
38 12 47 36 47 12 115 1 41 47 37 17 41 37 112 112
39 10 15 44 11 4 14 110 1" 30 17 52 17 51 51 51
40 44 12 11 44 44 44 41 47 37 52 51 52 112 16 16
4 110 52 47 15 13 53 47 37 17 51 41 51 16 108 108
42 113 8 15 13 1 1 52 51 51 41 112 112 108 34 34
43 12 44 41 41 53 110 17 52 4 48 48 48 52 48 48
44 11 37 13 12 14 52 37 17 52 12 108 16 34 52 6
45 48 "7 53 52 47 4 34 108 12 108 16 108 48 6 52
46 50 11 113 53 52 17 16 16 48 13 113 113 6 58 58
47 "7 48 12 13 48 47 12 48 108 16 58 34 58 10 10
48 37 50 108 37 37 37 6 112 16 58 10 10 10 17 17
49 58 108 17 48 17 16 108 34 13 "7 34 58 17 56 56
50 15 58 52 17 113 108 48 113 17 10 117 6 56 57 57
51 13 15 17 14 16 13 13 6 58 34 6 17 57

52 17 13 37 117 108 48 56 17 56 6 56 56

53 16 17 48 16 17 "7 "7 10 34 56 57 57

54 56 16 58 58 58 56 10 56 10 57

55 108 56 16 108 56 58 58 58 6

56 57 57 14 10 10 10 57 57 57

57 14 53 56 56 57 57

[$2]
(e}

53 14 57 57
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35
39
45
46
37

109
102
106
43
36
111
LY
1"

103
3

40
104
44

54
116

53
112
51

52
56

33
49
50
110
47

108
34
48
58
117
57

Penalty

2659
2676
2749
2768
2937

2627
2641
2677
2704
2732
2762
2796
2918
2931
3077

2522
2552
2569
2578
2673
2749
2897

2457
2505
2567
2673
2704
2834
3033

2696
2734
2789
2845
2948
2955
2978
3033
3115

2640
2774
2820
2847
2886
2926
2980
2981
3002
3068
3098
3303

18:51
O/A

11
14
21
24
37

10
15
18
19
23
27
34
36
47

12
17
29
44

16
20
26
30
38
39
40
45
49

25
28
31
32
35
41
42
43
46
48
50

Driver

Keith Lane

Rob Russell

Rob Thompson
Kim Adams

Luis Gutierrez Diaz

Mike Thomas
Rich Baker

Jon Bray
Jonathan Williams
David Smalley
Roy Gravestock
Richard Atherton
Andy Donn

Martin Putman
Colin Sutton

Aaron Rayner
David Lobb
Owen Turmer
Matt Endean
Rob Kitchen
Suze Endean
Robert Turner

Gavin Rogers
Andrew Bainbridge
Alan Coombs
Chris Moore
Adrian White
Tomasz Marciniak
Mark Wade

Tim Smith

Conrad Bos
Duncan Christmas
Matt Marven
Laura Christmas
Paul Dumbill
Oliver Bos

Stuart Kingham
Tim Allen

Wojciech Koziel
Robert Potyra
Andrew Scott
Joe Sutton
Geoff Bateman
Michael Bishop
John Moore
Ben Greenfield
Dean Bartram
Simon Foote
Colin Wake
Eddie Call

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 13/7/14

CMC
CcMC
70aks/CMC
CcMC
CMC

CMC
CcMmC
CMC
CcMmC
KLDMC/CMC
CcmC
CMC
CcMmC
CMC
CcMmC

CcMC
CMC
CcMC
CMC/ Oxford
KLDMC/CMC
CMC/ Oxford
CcMC

Tavern / CMC
CMC
CMC
CMC/ Wessex
CMC KLDMC
CMC
CMC

Eastbourne / CM
WSMC/CMC
CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC
WSMC/CMC
WAC/CMC

CMC

CcMmC
BTRDA/CMC
WSMC/CMC
CMC
SCCON/CMC
CMC & CT
CcMmC

CMC

CcMmC

CMC
CMC&CT
CMC

Navigator

Julie Lane
Emilie Russell
Steve Thompson
Bob Betteridge
John Sanderson

Rich Baker

Mike Thomas
Roy Ineson
Mark Wade
Chloe Hewitt
Tim Ball

Martin Putman
Mike Vainola
Richard Atherton
Joe Sutton

David Lobb

Aaron Rayner
Bob Blows

Suze Endean

Jon Stimpson

Matt Endean
James Luke Hoare

Derek Rogers
Alan Coombs
Andrew Bainbridge
Sharon Moore

Jon Bray

Zaneta Kubat
Jonathan Williams

lan Pinder

Oliver Bos

Laura Christmas
Craig Marven
Duncan Christmas
Scott Page
Conrad Bos

Kelly Radley

John Clayton

Tomasz Cebo
Piotr Rudzki
Marcus Keeble
Colin Sutton
Rob Philp
Darren Armitage
Chris Moore
Thomas Greenfield
Darren Brown
Richard Arnold
Mike Bishop
Adrian Bragg

CMC
CMC
70aks/CMC
CMC
CMC

CMmC
CmC
CMmC
CcmC
KLDMC/CMC
CcmC
CMmC
CcmC
CMmC
CcmC

CMC
CMC
CMC
CMC/ Oxford
SCCON/CMC
CMC/ Oxford
CMC

CmC
CMmC
CmC
CMmC
CcmC
CMmC
CcmCc

Eastbourne/CMC
WSMC/CMC
CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC
WSMC/CMC
CMC
RAFMSA/CMC

CMC
BTRDA/CMC
WSMC/CMC
CMC
SCCON/CMC
CMC&CT
CMC/ Wessex
CMC

CMC

CMC
CT&CMC
CMC

Car

Ford KA

Ford Fiesta
Toyota Starlet Sr
Ford Escort 1300E
Austin Mini

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205

MG ZR 160

Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR

Toyota Celica

Ford Focus ST 170
MG MGF

Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Rover 214
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Renault Clio Willy
Renault Clio Willy
Citroen Xsara
BMW 318ls
Honda S2000
Mazda MX-5

Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR

Fiat 126

Peugeot 205

Fiat 126

Peugeot 106 Rallye
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta

Citroen C2

Renault Clio Sport
Citroen Saxo
Mazda MX5

MG MGF

Proton Satria Gt
Triumph Herald
Citroen Xsara
Peugeot 106 Xsi
Mazda MX5
Triumph Spitfire
Triumph Herald
MGB GT

cC

1300
1250
1332
1300
1030

1998
1998
1800
1800
1598
1800
1600
1800
1998
1800

1398
1398
1396
1348
1396
1348
1300

1993
2000
2000
1998
1900
2000
1800

1400
1400
650

1360
650

1294
1400
1400
1400

2000
1600
1600
1800
1800
1496
1998
1587
1800
1496
1496
1800





